



Date: 11/05/2017

### Corrigendum/Addendum

With reference to tender no: AIIMS/Pat/Anatomy/AVTable/2016/167 dated 22/4/2017, regarding Tender for Supply & Installation of Computer Virtual Dissection table for Department of Anatomy, a pre-bid meeting was held on 28/4/2017 on 15:00 hrs in Community hall, at medical college building, AIIMS Patna.

The issue raised by the firms were discussed and the committee recommended for the following corrigendum to be issued:-

1. The quantity TWO on page no 26 of 37, is read ONE
2. The EMD 3, 80,000 on page 26 of 37 will also be read as 1,90,000 for one table
3. Under technical specification of equipment:
  - a. Point 8. - Should have the facility .....**displayed on the same Screen.**
    - Should be read as .....**may be displayed simultaneously.**
  - b. Point 23. - Should have single.....**The touch screen should have high resolution (1920x1080 at 60 Hz)**
    - Should be read as..... **should have resolution of (1920x1080) or better**
  - c. Point 34. Screen should be capacitive touch type... **with at least 10 touch points.**
    - Should be read as..... **Multiple touch points should be available.**
4. The last date of submission of tender documents is extended up to 22.05.2017 up to 14:00 hours and it will be open on 22/05/2017 at .15:30 hrs.

sd/  
Faculty In-charge  
Procurement Cell  
AIIMS, Patna